
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
04/21/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 421,440
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 442,512

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 464,638
1 04/22/23 Sat $21,810,032 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,600,000 1.883 3.7% 3.7% 4th Payment 487,870
2 04/24/23 Mon $12,372,578 $27,922,702 $28,000,000 $14,900,000 1.883 2.1% 5.7% 5th Payment 512,263
3 04/26/23 Wed $15,466,484 $37,826,567 $35,000,000 $18,600,000 1.883 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 537,876

1.55% -5.00% 4 04/29/23 Sat $22,148,946 $52,009,504 $48,000,000 $25,500,000 1.883 3.7% 11.6% 7th Payment 564,770
3.38% 2.43% 5 05/01/23 Mon $12,790,442 $60,199,783 $56,000,000 $29,700,000 1.883 2.2% 13.5% 8th Payment 593,009
4.24% 3.83% 6 05/03/23 Wed $16,122,758 $70,523,888 $66,000,000 $35,100,000 1.883 2.7% 15.8% 9th Payment 622,659
4.61% 4.33% 7 05/06/23 Sat $23,170,068 $85,360,695 $80,000,000 $42,500,000 1.883 3.9% 19.1% 10th Payment 653,792
4.48% 3.82% 8 05/08/23 Mon $13,363,952 $93,918,216 $90,000,000 $47,800,000 1.883 2.3% 20.9% 11th Payment 686,482
9.35% 9.00% 9 05/10/23 Wed $17,630,936 $105,208,074 $100,000,000 $53,100,000 1.883 3.0% 23.3% 12th Payment 720,806
6.95% 7.23% 10 05/13/23 Sat $24,781,010 $121,076,437 $115,000,000 $61,100,000 1.883 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 756,846
6.86% 6.50% 11 05/15/23 Mon $14,280,724 $129,586,883 $124,000,000 $65,900,000 1.883 2.4% 28.2% 14th Payment 794,688
2.68% 2.80% 12 05/17/23 Wed $18,103,202 $139,815,620 $134,000,000 $71,200,000 1.883 3.1% 30.4% 15th Payment 834,423
6.40% 5.96% 13 05/20/23 Sat $26,367,498 $154,713,881 $148,000,000 $78,600,000 1.883 4.4% 33.5% 16th Payment 876,144

-3.61% 4.00% 14 05/22/23 Mon $13,764,518 $162,491,159 $159,000,000 $84,400,000 1.883 2.3% 35.0% 17th Payment 919,951
2.87% 3.00% 15 05/24/23 Wed $18,623,166 $173,013,688 $170,000,000 $90,300,000 1.883 3.1% 37.1% 18th Payment 965,949
1.56% 4.00% 16 05/27/23 Sat $26,779,216 $188,144,579 $186,000,000 $98,800,000 1.883 4.5% 39.9% 19th Payment 1,014,246

12.27% 8.00% 17 05/29/23 Mon $15,453,836 $197,834,200 $193,000,000 $102,500,000 1.883 2.6% 41.5% 20th Payment 1,064,958
7.93% 7.00% 18 05/31/23 Wed $20,099,106 $210,595,185 $206,000,000 $109,400,000 1.883 3.4% 43.4% 21st Payment 1,118,206
9.24% 9.07% 19 06/03/23 Sat $29,253,624 $229,172,634 $225,000,000 $119,500,000 1.883 4.9% 46.2% 22nd Payment 1,174,117
6.93% 9.08% 20 06/05/23 Mon $16,524,030 $239,657,976 $238,000,000 $126,400,000 1.883 2.8% 47.7% 23rd Payment 1,232,822
5.71% 4.43% 21 06/07/23 Wed $21,247,448 $253,143,067 $251,000,000 $133,300,000 1.883 3.6% 49.6% 24th Payment 1,294,464
4.47% 3.91% 22 06/10/23 Sat $30,561,306 $272,387,063 $270,000,000 $143,400,000 1.883 5.1% 52.1% 25th Payment 1,359,187
7.57% 4.00% 23 06/12/23 Mon $17,775,150 $283,565,482 $285,000,000 $151,400,000 1.883 3.0% 53.6% 26th Payment 1,427,146
9.82% 11.50% 24 06/14/23 Wed $23,334,696 $298,240,209 $300,000,000 $159,300,000 1.883 3.9% 55.4% 27th Payment 1,498,503

13.55% 8.18% 25 06/17/23 Sat $34,701,906 $320,082,606 $322,000,000 $171,000,000 1.883 5.8% 58.0% 28th Payment 1,573,429
12.70% 8.00% 26 06/19/23 Mon $20,032,578 $332,684,634 $336,000,000 $178,400,000 1.883 3.4% 59.4% 29th Payment 1,652,100
11.18% 8.89% 27 06/21/23 Wed $25,942,898 $348,776,452 $353,000,000 $187,500,000 1.883 4.3% 61.1% 30th Payment 1,734,705
10.21% 11.58% 28 06/24/23 Sat $38,243,704 $372,720,354 $378,000,000 $200,700,000 1.883 6.3% 63.6% Total 28,000,000
17.74% 10.00% 29 06/26/23 Mon $23,585,636 $387,556,379 $401,000,000 $213,000,000 1.883 4.0% 65.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/21/2023


